

WHYTE'S

SINCE 1783

38 MOLESWORTH STREET DUBLIN 016762888 www.whytes.ie

ECLECTIC COLLECTOR SALE: 25 & 26 JULY 2020 SALEROOM NOTICE: ADDENDA & CORRIGENDA

Withdrawn Lots: 153, 501, 643, 637, 638, 646, 655, 657, 658-663, 669.

ADDITIONAL LOTS:

363A

1993 Joint Declaration by An Taoiseach, Albert Reynolds, and The British Prime Minister, John Major, signed by both.

Official Irish Government printing of the "Joint Declaration by An Taoiseach, Mr. Albert Reynolds T.D. and The British Prime Minister The Rt. Hon. John Major M.P." Signed on the cover by both Reynolds and Major, 9pp with card cover. 11 by 5.50in. (27.9 by 14cm)

Provenance: Whyte's, 14 September 2013, lot 403;

Private collection.

€5,000-€6,000 (£4,570-£5,480 approx.)

363B

1998 (10 April) Official final Good Friday Agreement with signatures of participants in the talks

Official copy of the final agreement with cover memorandum. The agreement itself with the signatures of George Mitchell, Harri Holkeri, Paul Murphy and John de Chastelain. Also two loose sheets with a large number of signatures including John Hume (dated 10 April 1998) Seamus Mallon, Mark Durkan, Martin McGuinness, Alex Maskey, David Trimble, Bríd Rogers, Monica McWilliams, Billy Hutchinson, Liz O'Donnell, Bertie Ahern, Hugh Casey etc.

11.50 by 8in. (29.2 by 20.3cm)

Provenance: Whyte's 14 September, 2013, Lot 404

€15,000-€20,000 (£13,690-£18,260 approx.)

411A

Postcards. UK collection of military themes in 8 albums.

Mainly modern, unused, a few early 20th century.

Generally very fine

€80-€120 (£70-£110 approx.)

Corrections:

Lot 1. Note: this sword was stated by previous auctioneers to have been originally found in Co. Monaghan but we have not been able to confirm this origin.

Condition: Very good, slight oxidisation, cleaned and polished, attractive patina de cabinet, small edge knocks towards the tip.

Lot 6. Condition: Library copy. Slipcase scratched, scuffed at edges, some wear, edge fraying, closed tears and light soiling on various pages - about 20% of the total.

Lot 10. Description should read: **1675. John Speed map,**

The Kingdom of Ireland. Engraved map. Bassett and Chiswell edition. Borders of counties outlined in coloured inks, red framelines added, otherwise uncoloured.

Lot 154. 19th century weapons, possibly owned by Volunteers. Found in North Co. Dublin. The larger is a cap and ball pistol, the other a cartridge revolver.

Lot 156. Description should read: Includes French Gras (2) and others. They do not fit the Mausers.

Lot 160. There are 23 items in this lot, mainly complete, a few with only pages devoted to Ireland.

Lot 163. 1916 Rising picture postcards: collection of portraits. (14)

Published by Powell Press including scarce issues for Thomas Hunter, Thomas Allen, Peter Clancy, Timothy Brosnan, John O'Reilly, Con Keating, Thomas Wafer, as well as Seán Mac Diarmada, Michael Mallin, George Noble Count Plunkett, J.J. Walsh, Cornelius Colbert, Major John McBride and E. Daly.

Lot 164. The image of Charles Bevan was incorrectly captioned 163 – this postcard is in lot 164.

Lot 304. Description should read: George VI issue with MALAYA and SE ASIA 1945-46 to 5349706 to PTE. J.C. PARKER A. A. C., BOMB & MINE CLEARANCE 1945-49 to 2117899 L.A.A. RANSOM, PALESTINE 1945-48 to 14556525 PTE. H. HUDSON A.A.C., and MALAYA to 7662 S.C. MOHAMMED B SULAIMAN F.OF.M.POL.; Elizabeth II MALAYA (2) to 22867839 TPR. C.R. ADAM S.A.S. and to 22247688 to CPL. R. CHALLINOR S.A.S., REGULAR ARMY to 22247688 to CPL. R. CHALLINOR S.A.S., NEAR EAST & CYPRUS to 23229261 PTE. J.D. DICKENS PARA, ARABIAN PENINSULA to 1217 L/CPL. MUHAMMAD SALIM T.O.S., BRUNEI 23475198 GNR. R.A. SMITH R.A., NORTHERN IRELAND, MALAY PENINSULA and BORNEO to 23900080 PTE. G. REASON PARA, RADFAN to 23522079 PTE. H. WYNNE PARA, SOUTH ARABIA 23926041 TPR J. O'NEILL S.A.S., and also KOREA medal and UN Korea Medal to 22222051 PTE. B. BOULD KLSI., and AFRICA medal with KENYA bar to 232828824 PTE. M. BREEN K.S.L.I.

321. Should read: To 24342730 Private S. Anderton, Parachute Regiment, complete with clasp and ribbon

Lot 323. The cartoon is by Martyn Turner and signed by him

Lot 363. Description should read: **UK General Service Medal with Northern Ireland and Dhofar bars.** Inscribed to 23716825 Lance Corporal F. Benson Royal Highland Fusiliers. The reference in the catalogue to the SAS is erroneous.

Lot 379, Description should read : **1866 pattern Remington Chassepot type sword bayonet.** Complete with metal scabbard stamped 61379. Grip stamped I.Y. for export, and guard stamped 6328. Estimate: €100-€150.

Lot 389. Should read: Life Guards pouch plate badge, and other badges. and buttons. (50+)

Lot 395. The image in the printed catalogue is incorrect. This should be the image for 396. The images on all web platforms are correct.

Lot 396. The image in the printed catalogue labelled 395 is in fact 396. The images on all web platforms are correct.